4001

| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Traden and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 | | | | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | Attorney Docket No. 144662 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Please record the attached document. | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1.11 6 1.11 | | | | | | |
| A. Name of conveying party: Audrey GUENICHE | A. Name and address of receiving parties: | | | | | | |
| • | L'OREAL | | | | | | |
| B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☑ No | 14 ROE RO 11122 | | | | | | |
| | 75008 PARIS, FRANCE | | | | | | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | NESTEC SA | | | | | | |
| | AVENUE NESTLE, 55 | | | | | | |
| | CH-1800, VEVEY | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement | switzerland | | | | | | |
| Other | D Additional name (a) the address (as) attached? | | | | | | |
| B. Execution Date: April 14, 2010 | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| B. December Duce. 119111 x 15 2010 | | | | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/717,438 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/11/,438 | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No | | | | | | | |
| C. Title of Application: USE OF PROBIOTIC MICROORGANISMS TO LIMIT SKIN IRRITATION | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| Name: William P. Berridge | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | | | |
| Address: Oliff & Berridge, plc | | | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | deposit account number 15-0401. | | | | | | |
| PHA INHIBOTI (00 000 BTO) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | | | | | | |
| original document. | | | | | | | |
| Jup | Date: May 17, 2010 | | | | | | |
| William P. Berridge/Registration No. 30,024 Michael J. Steger, Registration No. 66,034 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0687 1

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

| | | (1) | Audrey GUENICHE | (4) | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | tlar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cons agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trans | | |
| (9A) | Insert Name of First Assignee | (9A) | L'OREAL | | | |
| (10A) | Insert Address of First Assignee | (10A) | 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France | > | | |
| (9B) | Insert Name of Second Assignee | (9B) | NESTEC SA | | | |
| (1 0B) | Insert Address of Second Assignee | (10B) | Avenue Nestle, 55, CH-1800, Vev | ey, Switzerland | | |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification. | (11) | USE OF PROBIOTIC MICROC | RGANISMS TO LIMIT SKIN IRRITATION | | |
| such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Attorney Docket No. 144662 | | | | | | |
| | | | ich the undersigned has (have) exect ate herewith or | ited an application for patent in the United St | ites of America on | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on April 14, 201 | 0 | | |
| (13) Alternative | (13) | U.S. Application Scrial Number | | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | March 4, 2010 | | | |
| application possible in provision grant of a confidence of the Uninterest, a agreement | ans for the invention, and any part he Assignees may deem necess. 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division if in obtaining evidence and going. 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the international Convention. 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 0. 5) Each undersigned authorization of the internation of t | atent(s) is: ssary. execute a execute a g forward execute a execute a execute a execute a execute a execute a for for Prot execute a for Assigned and req application ight to con rees that i rants the i o comply i | tuing thereon, and also to execute serial papers necessary in connection with any patent or reissue application base with such interference. If papers and documents and perform ection of Industrial Property or similal affirmative acts which may be necess. Lests the Commissioner of the U.S. in or any divisional, continuing or reisively the entire interest herein assignment is binding on him against the course of the REMEMBER. PLC the | Patent and Trademark Office to issue any: sue applications to the said Assignees, as Ass. 1, and that he has not executed, and will not e and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal power to insert on this assignment any furthe ont and Trademark Office for recordation of the undersigned name(s). | prications and scerning this is in every way on with claims or use or reexamination a and all Letters Patents ignees of the entire execute, any is representatives, it identification that this document. | |
| Date | 16 April 201 | ۵ | Inventor Signature | Judge Louide | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | | | | |
| then it si | This assignment should prefer mould be signed before at least t | rably be si wo witnes | gned before: (a) a Notary Public if w ses who also sign here: Witness | thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ourside the | ie U.S.A. If neither, | |
| Date | 16 April de | do. | Witness | olier Demande | | |

PATENT REEL: 024398 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 05/17/2010